
WYTHALL RADIO CLUB PROGRAMME 2024-25 v2 
 
Amended 20250116 
 
Club has an informal meeting EVERY Tuesday from 7.30pm in Wythall House bar.  
 
There is usually an organised activity on 1st Tuesday of each month in Darts Room.  Plus activities at 
other times as listed. 
 
The list will be updated as new activities are finalised – and these will also be posted on the web site.  
 

Tues 1st Oct Open committee  

Tues 22nd Oct AGM 

Tues 5th Nov ‘What’s happening at the LF-end of the spectrum?’  Dave 
Pick, G3YXM  

Tues 3rd Dec On-air evening  

Tues 10th Dec Xmas social in the bar 

Thurs 26th Dec 10am to Tues 31st 
Dec 8pm 

The Famous Wythall Radio Club Xmas Contest  
 

Mon 1st to Weds 31st Jan ‘How low can you go?’ QRP month – all modes and bands  

Tues 7th Jan Open committee meeting PLUS join this month’s QRP 
challenge using the Club’s rigs and doublet before and after 
Committee  

Tues 21st Jan Xmas contest results – Lee G0MTN  

Fri 24th Jan  9.45-11.45am Practical/operating/problem solving : the 
Darts Room 

Tues 4th Feb  8.00pm DXpedition to Guyana 8R7X, Jamie M0SDV (NB 
8.00pm start) 

Fri 21st Feb  9.45-11.45am Practical/operating/problem solving : the 
Darts Room 

Tues 4th Mar  8.30pm Ask the Experts – ‘Round the Table’ Q & A Session 

Fri 21st Mar  

Tues 8th April 7.30pm Get on the air 8.30pm Open committee meeting  

Fri 18th April 9.45-11.45am Practical/operating/problem solving : the 
Darts Room 

Thurs 17th April 10am to Mon 21st 
April 8pm 

The Club's Famous Easter Contest  
 

Tues 6th May 8.30pm Easter contest results - Lee G0MTN 

Sat 10th May Open shack day: Neil G1TCZ 

Fri 23rd May 9.45-11.45am Practical/operating/problem solving : the 
Darts Room 

During May Club SOTA activity 

Tues 3rd June 7.30 onwards Foxhunt in the Park with DIY antennas 

Tues 10th June 8.30pm Finalising GB0BUS – in bar 

Fri 13th June morning 9.00 am Collect gear from shack and set-up GB0BUS at 
Transport Museum Wythall  

Sat 14th June all day 9.00 am GB0BUS Museums on the Air at Transport Museum 
Wythall   

Fri 20th June 9.45-11.45am Practical/operating/problem solving : the 
Darts Room 



Tues 1st July Open committee meeting 

During July/August Informal operation on lawn/in park when weather nice 

Tba Sept/Oct Plug and Play, Wythall Park 

Tuesday 16th Sept Finalising Stoke Prior – in bar 

Friday 19th Sept Setting up Stoke Prior 

Sat 20th and Sun 21st Sept Special event station, Stoke Prior Steam Fair 

Tues 7th Oct 7.30pm Get on the air 8.30pm Pre-AGM Open committee 
meeting 

Sat 18th/Sun 19th Oct Jamboree on the Air/Internet – with 1st Tidbury Green 
(Wythall) Scout Group 

Tues 28th Oct AGM 

 


